DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

I. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN (Jurisdictional)
   Net Operating Income 659,934,445$   (a) (15,916,296)$   (b) 644,018,150$   (12,762,915)$   631,255,235$
   Average Rate Base 10,861,357,718$   (1,205,120,320)$   9,656,237,398$   -$   9,656,237,398$
   Average Rate of Return 6.08% 6.67% 6.54%

I. YEAR END RATE OF RETURN (Jurisdictional)
   Net Operating Income 655,967,756$   (11,949,607)$   644,018,150$
   Average Rate Base 11,109,161,080$   (1,283,234,221)$   9,825,926,859$
   Average Rate of Return 5.90% 6.55%

  (a) INCLUDES AFUDC EARNINGS

  (b) INCLUDES REVERSAL OF AFUDC EARNINGS

Average End of Period
III.   REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN Capital Structure Capital Structure
   FPSC Adjusted Basis
   Low Point 6.64% 6.41%
   Mid Point 7.12% 6.88%
   High Point 7.61% 7.35%
   Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
   Low Point 6.64% 6.41%
   Mid Point 7.12% 6.88%
   High Point 7.61% 7.35%

IV. FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
A. T.I.E. with AFUDC 4.53   (System Per Books Basis)
B. T.I.E without AFUDC 4.51   (System Per Books Basis)

[…]

(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 210,311,159 (81,127,530) 210,311,159 (81,127,530)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 412,914 (159,282) 383,536 (147,949)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 3,587,164 (1,383,749) 3,343,990 (1,289,944)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (144,276) 55,654 (134,496) 51,882
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F (6,794) 2,621 (6,333) 2,443
(1) REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 39,664 (15,300) 36,975 (14,263)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F 10,122,420 9,174,860
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 2,292,762 (884,433) 2,137,336 (824,477)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F (1,652,954) (1,652,954)

Total (30,017,787) 20,048,828 (31,699,655) 19,750,049

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail
Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
June 2015

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,119,031,200 $4,666,650,273 (725,797,400)$   $756,743,218 $4,697,596,091 48.65% 9.50% 4.62% 10.50% 5.11% 11.50% 5.59%
Long Term Debt 4,751,550,949   4,331,645,123   (673,694,531)   -   3,657,950,592   37.88% 5.21% 1.97% 5.21% 1.97% 5.21% 1.97%
Short Term Debt * (11,017,184)   (10,043,569)   1,562,062   (64,634,714)   (73,116,221)   (0.76%) 0.17% (0.00%) 0.17% (0.00%) 0.17% (0.00%)
Customer Deposits

Active 216,287,722   216,287,722   (33,638,918)   -   182,648,804   1.89% 2.31% 0.04% 2.31% 0.04% 2.31% 0.04%
Inactive 1,593,906   1,593,906   (247,898)   -   1,346,008   0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  582,737   531,239   (82,623)   -   448,616   0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,028,062,191   1,848,837,526   (287,547,039)   (207,977,491)   1,353,312,995   14.01%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (212,964,697)   (194,144,502)   30,195,015   -   (163,949,487)   (1.70%)

Total $11,893,126,825 $10,861,357,718 (1,689,251,333)$  $484,131,012 $9,656,237,398 100.00%  6.64%  7.12%  7.61%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period - Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
June 2015

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,149,631,469 $4,611,988,338 (732,716,328)$   $744,797,987 $4,624,069,997 47.06% 9.50% 4.47% 10.50% 4.94% 11.50% 5.41%
Long Term Debt 4,642,727,948   4,158,007,671   (660,591,460)   -   3,497,416,211   35.59% 5.33% 1.90% 5.33% 1.90% 5.33% 1.90%
Short Term Debt * 220,901,000   197,838,009   (31,430,942)   (84,172,064)   82,235,003   0.84% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00%
Customer Deposits

Active 219,402,460   219,402,460   (34,856,932)   -   184,545,528   1.88% 2.27% 0.04% 2.27% 0.04% 2.27% 0.04%
Inactive 1,871,370   1,871,370   (297,309)   -   1,574,062   0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  352,513   315,709   (50,157)   -   265,551   0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,353,808,693   2,108,061,190   (334,912,133)   (178,924,261)   1,594,224,795   16.22%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (210,277,522)   (188,323,667)   29,919,379   -   (158,404,288)   (1.61%)

Total $12,378,417,931 $11,109,161,080 (1,764,935,883)$  $481,701,662 $9,825,926,859 100.00%  6.41%  6.88%  7.35%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
June 2015

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,119,031,200 $4,666,650,273 (725,797,400)$   $756,743,218 $4,697,596,091 48.65% 9.50% 4.62% 10.50% 5.11% 11.50% 5.59%
Long Term Debt 4,751,550,949   4,331,645,123   (673,694,531)   -   3,657,950,592   37.88% 5.21% 1.97% 5.21% 1.97% 5.21% 1.97%
Short Term Debt * (11,017,184)   (10,043,569)   1,562,062   (64,634,714)   (73,116,221)   (0.76%) 0.17% (0.00%) 0.17% (0.00%) 0.17% (0.00%)
Customer Deposits

Active 216,287,722   216,287,722   (33,638,918)   -   182,648,804   1.89% 2.31% 0.04% 2.31% 0.04% 2.31% 0.04%
Inactive 1,593,906   1,593,906   (247,898)   -   1,346,008   0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  582,737   531,239   (82,623)   -   448,616   0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,028,062,191   1,848,837,526   (287,547,039)   (207,977,491) 1,353,312,995   14.01%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (212,964,697)   (194,144,502)   30,195,015   -   (163,949,487)   (1.70%)

Total $11,893,126,825 $10,861,357,718 (1,689,251,333)$  $484,131,012 $9,656,237,398 100.00%  6.64%  7.12%  7.61%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period - Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
June 2015

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,149,631,469 $4,611,988,338 (732,716,328)$   $744,797,987 $4,624,069,997 47.06% 9.50% 4.47% 10.50% 4.94% 11.50% 5.41%
Long Term Debt 4,642,727,948   4,158,007,671   (660,591,460)   -   3,497,416,211   35.59% 5.33% 1.90% 5.33% 1.90% 5.33% 1.90%
Short Term Debt * 220,901,000   197,838,009   (31,430,942)   (84,172,064)   82,235,003   0.84% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00%
Customer Deposits 0 0  0  0

Active 219,402,460   219,402,460   (34,856,932)   -   184,545,528   1.88% 2.27% 0.04% 2.27% 0.04% 2.27% 0.04%
Inactive 1,871,370   1,871,370   (297,309)   -   1,574,062   0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  352,513   315,709   (50,157)   -   265,551   0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,353,808,693   2,108,061,190   (334,912,133)   (178,924,261) 1,594,224,795   16.22%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (210,277,522)   (188,323,667)   29,919,379   -   (158,404,288)   (1.61%)

Total $12,378,417,931 $11,109,161,080 (1,764,935,883)$  $481,701,662 $9,825,926,859 100.00%  6.41%  6.88%  7.35%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
June 2015

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 779,803,430$   NET INCOME 575,142,405$
AFUDC - DEBT 1,687,948$   COMMON DIVIDENDS (350,000,000)$
INCOME TAXES 366,248,904$   AFUDC (EQUITY) (2,840,704)$

TOTAL 1,147,740,282$   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 534,719,117$
INTEREST CHARGES DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 554,442,273$
(before deducting AFUDC-Debt & CR3 reg